The City of Sugar City Idaho

Resolution No. 2024-1

"A Resolution to Approve up to 7.34% of the Transportation Alternative Plan (TAP) Grant award of \$500,000 for the proposed walking path project."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUGAR CITY, AS FOLLOWS:

The City Council of the City of Sugar City, Idaho hereby approves up to 7.34% of the Transportation Alternative Plan (TAP) Grant award of \$500,000 for the proposed walking path project.

PASSED by the Council of the City of Sugar City on this 11th day of January, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Sugar City on this 11th day of January, 2024.

(SEAL)	
`	Steven Adams, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Wendy McLaughlin,	
City Clerk-Treasurer	